ANNEXURE-4

UG AHS REGULAR HYDRABD KARNATAKA Seat matrix 2023-24

COURSE: B Sc Anaesthesia & Oy

peration Theater Technology

COLL_C
D College Name 1H|1KH|1RH|2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH | 2BH| 2BKH | 2BRH | 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH | 3BH | 3BKH | 3BRH| GMH | GMKH | GMRH| SCH | SCKH | SCRH | STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centre
’ 1
A001 N.H. 17, Kuntikana,
Mangalore — 575 004. 1
Acharya Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
A003 |89 & 90, Soldevanahalli, Hesarghatta Main 1
Road,
Bangalore — 560 107.
1
Aruna College of Allied Health Sciences
AO11 Behind Ashwini Hospital, Ring Road, 1
Tumkur — 572 105
1
Aster CMI Hospital 43/2, New Airport Road,
A012 |NH.7.Sahakara Nagar, Hebbal, Bangalore — 1
560 092 1
Bangalore Medical College & Research
Institute,
AO015 [Fort, K R Road, 1 1 1
Bangalore — 560 002.
3
AO018 BGS Global Institute of Allied Health Sciences, 1
67, Uttarahalli Road, Kengeri
Bangalore — 560 060 1
Cauvery Institution of Health Sciences,
A019 |Terisian College Circle, Siddarthanagar, 1
Mysore - 570 011 1
A020 Chamarajanagar Institute of Medical Sciences, 1 1
No.124, Yadapura Village, Kasaba Hobali,
Chamarajanagar — 571 313 2
Charkos Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
A021 1

Sunanda Education Trust®,
No. 5, C-1, A-1 Block, 3rd Stage, Vijaynagar,
Mysore — 570 017.




A022

Chikkaballapura Institute of Medical Sciences,
District Hospital Campus,

Maralu Siddeshwara Road,

Chikkaballapur — 562 101.

A023

Chikkamangaluru Institute of Medical
Sciences,Araluguppe, Mallegowda District
Hospital, Near Azad Park,
Chikkamagaluru 577 101

A028

Dayanand Sagar University,
Devarakaggalahalli Village, Harohalli,
Kanakapura Taluk, Ramanagara Dt,
Karnataka - 562 112

A033

Dr. Ravi Patil Institute of Allied Health
Sciences, Vijayalaxmi Building, 1st Main, 1st
Cross, Sadashivnagar, Belgaum — 590 001.

A036

Fortis Institute of Allied Health Sciences, No.
154/9, Bannergatta Road, Opp I I M B,
Bangalore — 560 076.

A038

Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mulagunda Road,Malasamudra,
Gadag - 582 103

A043

Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences,

Sri Chamarajendra Hospital campus, R.C
Road

Hassan 573 201.

A046

Hillside Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
9, Raghuvanahalli, Gubbalala Cross,
Kanakapura Main Road, Bangalore - 560 062.

A048

HKDET’S Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,Bidar 585 330 Dist
Karnataka.

A052

Indira College of Allied Health Sciences, Indira
Hospital Annexe, Falnir, Mangalore — 575 002.

AO055

JSS College of Allied Health Sciences,
JSS Women’s College Campus

BR Hills Road,

Chamarajanagara — 571 313.

A057

K R Institute of Health Sciences, Sy.No. 3,0/1
& 30/2, Opp. Chamundeshwari
Temple,Ravugodlu, Uttarahalli Hobli,
Kanakapura Main Road, Bengaluru South
Taluk, Bengaluru — 560082




A059

K.I.M.S Hospital Paramedical College,
K.R Road, V V Puram,
Bangalore — 560 004.

A063

Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology,
Dr. M.H.Marigowda Road,
Bangalore — 560 029.

AO64

Kodagu Institute of Medical Sciences,
Madikeri, Kodagu District,
Kodagu 571 201

A071

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mandya - 571 401.

A073

Mangala Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
Plot No, 1A, KIADB Industrial Area,

B Katihally, B M Road,

Hassan — 573 201.

A076

Manjushree Institute of Allied Health
Sciences, 26, 3rd Main, Opp, Ambedkar
Medical College, Chinanna Layout,
Kavalbyrasandra — 560 032.

A081

Ms BGS Institute of Allied Health Sciences
Dr B.M Lokesh Charitable & Educational

Trust 42/2A, B.M Road, Ramanagara

District - 562109.

A085

Mysore Medical College & Research
Institute,Irwin Road,
Mysore — 570 021

A088

Narayana Hrudayalaya Institute of Medical
Sciences,

No. 258 / A, Bommasandra Industrial Area,
Anekal Taluk, Bangalore — 560 099

A095

Nisarga Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
18, KIADB, B. Katihalli Industrial Area
Hassan — 573 201.

Al102

Prudence College of Allied Health Sciences,
63, Kadamba Layout, Malathahalli,
Bangalore — 560 056..

A104

R R Institute of Medical Sciences, 67, Near
Chikkabanavara Railway Station, R R Layout,
Chikkabanavara, Bangalore — 560 090

A107

Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences,
University House, New BHEL Road, MSR
nagar, Bangalore - 560 054 (B Sc. (Hons))




Al12

S.Nijalingappa Medical & Hanagal Shri
Kumareshwar Hospital & Research Centre,
Navanagar — Bagalkot- 587 103.

Al13

Sanatana College of Allied Health Sciences,
34 /B, above Karnataka Radio House, Near
City Bus Stand, Head Post Office Road,
Gulbarga — 585 101.

Al14

Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Trauma and
Orthopaedics,Byrasandra, Jayanagar,
Bangalore — 560 011.

A120

SDS Tuberculosis Research Center and Rajiv
Gandhi Institute of Chest
Diseases,Someshwaranagar, 1st Main Road,
Dharmaram College Post (Near NIMHANS),
Bangalore — 560 029.

Al121

Shantha College of Allied Health Sciences,
Peresandra, Chikkballapura Taluk and
District

A125

Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences,Sagar
Road, Mission Compound,
Shivamogga — 577 201.

A126

Shree Bhavani Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,

19/1, 19th Cross, 3rd Main Road,
Bhuvaneshwari Nagar,

Bangalore — 560 023.

A130

Shri Atal Bihari Vajapayee Institute of Allied
Health Sciences,Shivajinagar,
Bangalore

A132

Shridevi Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
Lingapura, Sira Road, Tumkur -
572 106.

Al137

Sri Channegowda College of Allied Health
Sciences,NH-4, Bye Pass, Near Railway Gate,
Kogilahalli, Kolar —
563 102.

A138

Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular
Science & Research,

Bannerghatta Road,

Jayanagar 9th Block,

Bangalore — 560 069.

A139

Sri Sathya Sai Institute of Higher Medical
Sciences

EPIP Area, Whitefield,

Bangalore — 560 066.




A145

Suyog Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
Suyog Hospital, Nirvikalpa Road,

Satya Sai Baba Circle,

Ramakrishna Nagara E & F Block
Mysore — 570 022.

A149

Unity College of Allied Health Sciences,
Ashok Nagar, P.O Shediguri, Dambel Road,
Mangalore — 575 006.

A006

Adichunchanagiri School of Allied Health Sciences,
B.G.Nagara, Mandya District

A09%4

Niramaya College of Allied Health Sciences,
Vishwothama Nagara,

Bantakal, Udupi — 574115,

Karnataka

TOTAL

25

11

61

COURSE: B Sc Cardiac Care Technology

COLL_C

College Name

1H

1KH

1RH

2AH

2AKH

2ARH

2BH

2BKH

2BRH

3AH

3AKH

3ARH

3BH

3BKH

3BRH

GMH

GMKH

GMRH

SCH

SCKH

SCRH

STH

STKH

STRH

TOTAL

A015

Bangalore Medical College & Research
Institute,

Fort, K R Road,

Bangalore — 560 002.

A019

Cauvery Institution of Health Sciences,
Terisian College Circle, Siddarthanagar,
Mysore - 570 011

A028

Dayanand Sagar University,
Devarakaggalahalli Village, Harohalli,
Kanakapura Taluk, Ramanagara Dt,
Karnataka - 562 112

A048

HKDET’S Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,Bidar 585 330 Dist
Karnataka.

A084

MVM College of Allied Health Sciences,
1336/72/2, Maruthinagar,

Venkatala, Yelahanka,

Bangalore — 560 064.

A105

RajaRajeshwari Institute of Allied Health
sciences,

202, Kambipura, Mysore Road , Bangalore —
560 074.

A107

Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences,
University House, New BHEL Road, MSR
nagar, Bangalore - 560 054 (B Sc. (Hons))




Shantha College of Allied Health Sciences,
Peresandra, Chikkballapura Taluk and

Al2l District 1
1
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences,Sagar
A125 |Road, Mission Compound, 1
Shivamogga — 577 201. 1
Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular
Science & Research,
A138 |Bannerghatta Road, 1
Jayanagar 9th Block,
Bangalore — 560 069. 1
Sri Sathya Sai Institute of Higher Medical
Sciences
AL33 EPIP Area, Whitefield, 1
Bangalore — 560 066. 1
TOTAL 3 6 2 11
COURSE: B Sc Emergency & Trauma Care Technology
COLL_C
D College Name 1H|1KH|1RH|2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH | 2BH| 2BKH | 2BRH | 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH | 3BH | 3BKH | 3BRH| GMH | GMKH | GMRH | SCH | SCKH | SCRH | STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
Athena Institute of Health Sciences, Athena
A013 |Hospital Complex, Falnir Road, Mangalore — 1
575 001. 1
Dayanand Sagar University,
A028 Devarakaggalahalli Village, Harohalli, 1
Kanakapura Taluk, Ramanagara Dt,
Karnataka - 562 112 1
A033 Dr. Ravi Patil Institute of Allied Health 1
Sciences, Vijayalaxmi Building, 1st Main, 1st
Cross, Sadashivnagar, Belgaum — 590 001. 1
Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences,
Sri Chamarajendra Hospital campus, R.C
A043 Road 1 1
Hassan 573 201.
2
Mangalore College of Allied Health
AO74 Sciences,Ullal Charitable Trust, Highlands 1
Hospital,2nd Floor, Falnir,
Mangalore - 575 002. 1
A131 Shri Guru Institute of Allied Health Sciences, 1
Behind B D Jatti College, Ayodhya Nagar,
Belagavi — 590 001 1




Aster CMI Hospital,
#43/2, New Airport Road,
A012 |NH.7, Sahakara nagar 1
Bangalore — 560 092.
1
Shridevi Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
A132 |Lingapura, Sira Road, Tumkur - 1
572 106. 1
TOTAL 1 5 2 1 9
COURSE:B Sc Medical Imaging Technology
COLL_C
D College Name 1H|1KH|1RH|2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH | 2BH | 2BKH | 2BRH | 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH | 3BH | 3BKH | 3BRH| GMH | GMKH | GMRH| SCH | SCKH | SCRH | STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
Abhaya Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
A002 |Kumbalagodu Main Road,Kanakapura Road 1
Thathaguni Post, Kengeri Hobbli,
Bangalore — 560 082.
1
Acharya Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
A003 |89 & 90, Soldevanahalli, Hesarghatta Main 1
Road,
Bangalore — 560 107.
1
Akash Institute of Allied Health
A008 |Sciences,Prasannahalli Road, Devanahalli, 1
Bangalore — 562110 1
Athena Institute of Health Sciences, Athena
A013 |Hospital Complex, Falnir Road, Mangalore — 1
575 001. 1
Bangalore Medical College & Research
Institute,
AO015 [Fort, K R Road, 1
Bangalore — 560 002.
1
Basaveshwara College of Allied Health
A017 [Sciences, SJM Campus, NH4, Bye-Pass, 1
Chitradurga — 577502. 1
Charkos Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
A021 1

Sunanda Education Trust®,
No. 5, C-1, A-1 Block, 3rd Stage, Vijaynagar,
Mysore — 570 017.




A022

Chikkaballapura Institute of Medical Sciences,
District Hospital Campus,

Maralu Siddeshwara Road,

Chikkaballapur — 562 101.

A023

Chikkamangaluru Institute of Medical
Sciences,Araluguppe, Mallegowda District
Hospital, Near Azad Park,
Chikkamagaluru 577 101

A024

Christian Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
150/6, Horamavu Agara, Hennur Main Road,

Horamavu Post,

Bengaluru - 560 043

A028

Dayanand Sagar University,
Devarakaggalahalli Village, Harohalli,
Kanakapura Taluk, Ramanagara Dt,
Karnataka - 562 112

A031

Dr. B R Ambedkar Institute of Para Medical
Courses,

Dr.B R Ambedkar,

A M C Campus, Kadugondanahalli,
Bangalore — 560 045

A034

East Point College of Medical Sciences And
Research Centre, 147, Bidarahalli, Virgo
Nagar Post, Bangalore — 560049

A038

Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mulagunda Road,Malasamudra,
Gadag - 582 103

A041

Goutham Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
258, 5th Main, 1st Phase,

Manjunath Nagar, WOC Road, Rajajinagar,
Bangalore — 560 010

A043

Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences,

Sri Chamarajendra Hospital campus, R.C
Road

Hassan 573 201.

A045

Heritage City Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,

C-1, New Kantharaj Urs Road,
Kuvempunagar, (Opp,. Apolo Hospital),
Mysore - 570 023.




A047

HKBK College of Allied Sciences,
No. 22/1, Nagawara,
Bangalore - 560045

A048

HKDET’S Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,Bidar 585 330 Dist
Karnataka.

A056

Jupiter Institute of Allied Health Sciences225,
Behind Tata Motors, Arishinakunte off
Tumkur Road, Nelamangala, Bangalore — 562
123

A057

K R Institute of Health Sciences, Sy.No. 3,0/1
& 30/2, Opp. Chamundeshwari
Temple,Ravugodlu, Uttarahalli Hobli,
Kanakapura Main Road, Bengaluru South
Taluk, Bengaluru — 560082

A059

K.I.M.S Hospital Paramedical College,
K.R Road, V V Puram,
Bangalore — 560 004.

A061

Kanachur Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
University Road, Deralakatte, Mangalore —
575018

A063

Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology,
Dr. M.H.Marigowda Road,
Bangalore — 560 029.

A064

Kodagu Institute of Medical Sciences,
Madikeri, Kodagu District,
Kodagu 571 201

A071

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mandya - 571 401.

A072

Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences,
Vidyanagar Post P.O, Pedamale Neermarga
Road, Mangalore — 575
029

A083

MVJ Medical College & Rescarch Hospital,
30th KM Milestone,

National Highway 4, Hoskote,

Bangalore — 562 114.

A084

MVM College of Allied Health Sciences,
1336/72/2, Maruthinagar,

Venkatala, Yelahanka,

Bangalore — 560 064.

A085

Mysore Medical College & Research
Institute,Irwin Road,
Mysore — 570 021




Nethaji College of Allied Health Science,

A091 |Mannagudda, Mangalore — 575 003
Prestige Medical Health Sciences ,
A101 160, Chelekere Main Road, Banaswadi Outer
Ring Road, Kalyanagar Post, Behind BTS
Depot, Bangalore — 560043
Rajeev College of Allied Health Sciences,
A106 |Govt Hospital Road,
Hassan — 573 201
Ratnadeep College of Allied Health Sciences,
A108 |[Near Cite Clinic Hospital , Dajibanpeth,
Madhavpur, Hubballi- 580 020
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Trauma and
A114 |Orthopaedics,Byrasandra, Jayanagar,
Bangalore — 560 011.
Santosh Institute of Paramedical,
A117 (69, St John’s Church Road, Near Coles Park
Bangalore — 560 005
SDM College of Medical Sciences and Hospital,
A119 Dharwad
Shantha College of Allied Health Sciences,
Peresandra, Chikkballapura Taluk and
Al21 L
District
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences,Sagar
A125 |Road, Mission Compound,
Shivamogga — 577 201.
Shree Bhavani Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,
A126 |19/1, 19th Cross, 3rd Main Road,
Bhuvaneshwari Nagar,
Bangalore — 560 023.
Shri Atal Bihari Vajapayee Institute of Allied
A130 Health Sciences,Shivajinagar,
Bangalore
Shridevi Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
A132 [Lingapura, Sira Road, Tumkur —
572 106.
Sigma College of Allied Health Sciences,
P/8D, Thonachikoppal Road,
Al133 .
Saraswathipuram,
Mysore — 570 009
The Oxford Medical College & Hospital &
A147 Research Centre, Yasavanahalli, Attibele

Hobli. Anekal Taluk.




Unity College of Allied Health Sciences,

A149 |Ashok Nagar, P.O Shediguri, Dambel Road, 1
Mangalore — 575 006. 1
East Point College of Medical Sciences And
Research Centre,
A034 # 147, Bidarahalli, 1
Virgo Nagar Post,
Bangalore — 560049
1
TOTAL 3 9 2 1 2 23 9 4 53
COURSE:B Sc Medical Laboratory Technology
COLL_C
D College Name 1H| 1KH| 1RH| 2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH [ 2BH| 2BKH | 2BRH [ 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH [ 3BH | 3BKH [ 3BRH [ GMH | GMKH | GMRH [ SCH | SCKH | SCRH [ STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centre,
A001 N.H. 17, Kuntikana, 1
Mangalore — 575 004. 1
Acharya Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
A004 |51, CIL Layout, Cholanagar, R T Nagar Post, 1
Bangalore — 560 032. 1
Adarsha Institute of Allied Health Sciences
A005 |Adarsha Charitable Trust(R) 1
Near Alevoor Grama Panchayath Office,
Alevoor, Udupi - 574 118. 1
Allamaprabhu College of Allied Health
Sciences,
A009 [Near New bus terminus, 2 1
Kalburgi Road,
Lingasugur — 584 122. 3
Alva’s College of Medical Laboratory
A010 Technology & Alva’s College of Hospital 1
Administration, Alva’s Health Center,
Moodbidri — 574 227. 1
Aruna College of Allied Health Sciences
AO11 Behind Ashwini Hospital, Ring Road, 1
Tumkur — 572 105
1
Bangalore Medical College & Research
Institute,
A015 |Fort, K R Road, 1 1
Bangalore — 560 002.
2
Basaveshwara College of Allied Health
A017 |Sciences, SJM Campus, NH4, Bye-Pass, 1

Chitradurga — 577502.




A020

Chamarajanagar Institute of Medical Sciences,
No.124, Yadapura Village, Kasaba Hobali,
Chamarajanagar — 571 313

A022

Chikkaballapura Institute of Medical Sciences,
District Hospital Campus,

Maralu Siddeshwara Road,

Chikkaballapur — 562 101.

A023

Chikkamangaluru Institute of Medical
Sciences,Araluguppe, Mallegowda District
Hospital, Near Azad Park,
Chikkamagaluru 577 101

A025

City College of Allied Health Sciences, CITY
ENCLAVE, Shakthinagar, Mangalore — 575
0l6.

A026

Colaco College of Allied Health Sciences,
Kankandy By Pass Road,
Mangalore — 575 002.

A030

Dr M.V. Shetty Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,

Vidyangar, Panjimogaru, Kulur,
Mangalore — 575 013.

A034

East Point College of Medical Sciences And
Research Centre, 147, Bidarahalli, Virgo
Nagar Post, Bangalore — 560049

A037

G Madegowda Institute of Allied Health
Sciences, Bharathi Education Trust Bharathi
Nagara -Mandya Dist. 571 422

A038

Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mulagunda Road,Malasamudra,
Gadag - 582 103

A042

Harsha Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
193/4, M S Ramaiah Harsha Hospital
Campus NH-4 Sondekoppa Circle,
Nelamangala, Bangalore — 562123

A043

Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences,

Sri Chamarajendra Hospital campus, R.C
Road

Hassan 573 201.

A047

HKBK College of Allied Sciences,
No. 22/1, Nagawara,
Bangalore - 560045




A051

Indiana Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
Deral Katte, Nithyanandanagar
Belma Village, Mangalore — 575 018

A053

Indira Gandhi Institute of Child Health, South
Hospital Complex, Dharmaram College Post
Near (Nimhans) Bangalore — 560 029.

A060

Kalipalya Chanappa Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,

6930, S.No 198, NH - 5 Gandhi Nagar,
Bye-pass road,

Nelamangala — 562 123.

A062

Karunadu College of Paramedical Sciences No
33/2 Thirumanahalli, Hegde Nagar Main
Road, Jakkur Post, Yelahanka Hobli,
Bangalore - 560 064.

A063

Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology,
Dr. M.H.Marigowda Road,
Bangalore — 560 029.

A064

Kodagu Institute of Medical Sciences,
Madikeri, Kodagu District,
Kodagu 571 201

A066

KVC College of Allied Health Sciences,
D.No - 247, A Block, 3rd Stage,
Vijaynagar, Mysore-570017

A068

Little Flower Institute of Para Medical
Sciences,

80ft, Ring Road, Near Bangalore
University,Mallathahalli Bus Stop,
Bangalore — 560 056.

A071

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mandya - 571 401.

A077

Manonidhi Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
Manonidhi Charitable Trust

13/54, 1st Cross,

Behind District Hospital Double Road,
Chamarajnagar - 571 313.

A078

Milestones Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
105, 7th Main, Jayanagar 4th Block,
Bangalore — 560 011.

A081

Ms BGS Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Dr B.M Lokesh Charitable & Educational
Trust 42/2A, B.M Road, Ramanagara
District - 562109.




A085

Mysore Medical College & Research
Institute,Irwin Road,
Mysore — 570 021

A086

N U Trust, C.A.6, 15th Main, 11th Cross,
Padmanabhangar, Bangalore — 560 070.

A090

Navodaya Medical College,

No.6-3-139/5, Navodaya Nagar,Mantralyam
Road,

Raichur -584 103.

A093

NetraJyothi Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
EFKAY Business Centre, NH — 66, Opp ABCO
Steds, Anbalpady, Udupi - 576103.

A102

Prudence College of Allied Health Sciences,
63, Kadamba Layout, Malathahalli,
Bangalore — 560 056..

A103

R K Institute of Allied Health Sciences, R K
Hospital compound, S.N. Pete Main Road,
Bellary - 583103

A105

RajaRajeshwari Institute of Allied Health
sciences,

202, Kambipura, Mysore Road , Bangalore —
560 074.

Al111

S.B College of Allied Health Sciences, C A Site
No 21 , KHB Colony, 5th Phase, Yelahanka
New Town, Bangalore — 560
064.

Al13

Sanatana College of Allied Health Sciences,
34 /B, above Karnataka Radio House, Near
City Bus Stand, Head Post Office Road,
Gulbarga — 585 101.

All4

Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Trauma and
Orthopaedics,Byrasandra, Jayanagar,
Bangalore — 560 011.

A117

Santosh Institute of Paramedical,
69, St John’s Church Road, Near Coles Park
Bangalore — 560 005

A119

SDM College of Medical Sciences and Hospital,
Dharwad

Al122

Shantidhama Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,

Shantidhama School Road, Magadi Main
Road,

Sunkadakatte, Bangalore-560 091.




Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences,Sagar

A125 |Road, Mission Compound,
Shivamogga — 577 201.
Shree Sapthagiri Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,
A128 |Near Banashankarmma Temple,
1st Ward, Chitwadgi, Hosapete — 583 211
Shri Atal Bihari Vajapayee Institute of Allied
A130 Health Sciences,Shivajinagar,
Bangalore
Al131 Shri Guru Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
Behind B D Jatti College, Ayodhya Nagar,
Belagavi — 590 001
Shridevi Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
A132 |Lingapura, Sira Road, Tumkur -
572 106.
Sri Basavaraj College of Allied Health
Sciences,
Al136 |Ward No.4, Babbur Farm,
Channal Road, Hiriyur — 577598.
Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular
Science & Research,
A138 |Bannerghatta Road,
Jayanagar 9th Block,
Bangalore — 560 069.
St Ann’s Institute of Health Sciences, Mulki
Ala2 Mangalore-574 154
Tejasvini Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
Al146 |Opp. Ananthpadmanabha Temple, Kudupu,
Mangaluru — 575 028
The Oxford Medical College & Hospital &
A147 Research Centre, Yasavanahalli, Attibele
Hobli, Anekal Taluk,
Bangalore — 562 107
VYMAK College of Allied Health Sciences,
A155 Bangalore — 560 066.
ACOE Adichunchanagiri School of Allied Health Sciences,
B.G.Nagara, Mandya District
Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences,
Vidyanagar Post,
A072 |Pedamale Neermarga Road,

Mangalore — 575 029.




Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences & Research

Center, #82, EPIP Area,
A154 Nallurahalli, 1
Whitefield,
Bangalore — 560 066
1
TOTAL 4 11 3 4 4 32 12 6 76
COURSE:B Sc Neuro Science Technology
COLL_C
D College Name 1H|1KH|1RH|2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH | 2BH | 2BKH | 2BRH | 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH | 3BH | 3BKH | 3BRH| GMH | GMKH | GMRH| SCH | SCKH | SCRH | STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
Cauvery Institution of Health Sciences,
A019 |Terisian College Circle, Siddarthanagar, 1
Mysore - 570 011 1
Narayana Hrudayalaya Institute of Medical
Sciences,
AO88 No. 258 / A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, 1
Anekal Taluk, Bangalore — 560 099
TOTAL 1 1
COURSE:B Sc Operation Theater Technology
COLL_C
D College Name 1H|1KH|1RH|2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH | 2BH| 2BKH | 2BRH | 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH | 3BH | 3BKH | 3BRH| GMH | GMKH | GMRH| SCH | SCKH | SCRH | STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
SDM College of Medical Sciences and Hospital,
A119 Dharwad 1
TOTAL 1
COURSE: B Sc Optometry
COLL_C
D College Name 1H|1KH|1RH|2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH | 2BH| 2BKH | 2BRH | 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH | 3BH | 3BKH | 3BRH| GMH | GMKH | GMRH| SCH | SCKH | SCRH | STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centre,
A001 N.H. 17, Kuntikana, 1
Mangalore — 575 004. 1
Acharya Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
A003 |89 & 90, Soldevanahalli, Hesarghatta Main 1

Road,
Bangalore — 560 107.




A015

Bangalore Medical College & Research
Institute,

Fort, K R Road,

Bangalore — 560 002.

A019

Cauvery Institution of Health Sciences,
Terisian College Circle, Siddarthanagar,
Mysore - 570 011

A023

Chikkamangaluru Institute of Medical
Sciences,Araluguppe, Mallegowda District
Hospital, Near Azad Park,
Chikkamagaluru 577 101

A035

Father Muller College of Allied Health
Sciences,

Father Muller Road, Kankanady,
Mangalore — 575 002.

A043

Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences,

Sri Chamarajendra Hospital campus, R.C
Road

Hassan 573 201.

A061

Kanachur Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
University Road, Deralakatte, Mangalore —
575018

AO64

Kodagu Institute of Medical Sciences,
Madikeri, Kodagu District,
Kodagu 571 201

A071

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mandya - 571 401.

A076

Manjushree Institute of Allied Health
Sciences, 26, 3rd Main, Opp, Ambedkar
Medical College, Chinanna Layout,
Kavalbyrasandra — 560 032.

A085

Mysore Medical College & Research
Institute,Irwin Road,
Mysore — 570 021

A089

Naseema Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
No. 2, Banashankari 6th Stage, 4th Block
Chikegowdana Palya, Banashankari,
Bangalore — 560062.

A093

NetraJyothi Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
EFKAY Business Centre, NH — 66, Opp ABCO
Steds, Anbalpady, Udupi - 576103.

A102

Prudence College of Allied Health Sciences,
63, Kadamba Layout, Malathahalli,
Bangalore — 560 056..




A107

Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences,
University House, New BHEL Road, MSR
nagar, Bangalore - 560 054 (B Sc. (Hons))

A110

S Salins College of Optometry
Hospital: Golekhana,
Bidar — 585 401.

Alle

Sankara College of Optometry

Sankara Eye Hospital, Varthur Main Road,
Kundalahalli Gate, Bangalore —
560 037.

A119

SDM College of Medical Sciences and Hospital,
Dharwad

Al122

Shantidhama Institute of Allied Health
Sciences,

Shantidhama School Road, Magadi Main
Road,

Sunkadakatte, Bangalore-560 091.

Al132

Shridevi Institute of Paramedical Sciences,
Lingapura, Sira Road, Tumkur -
572 106.

A153

Vittal International Institute of
Ophthalmology, C.A.Site, No.1, 2nd Main, 2nd
Cross, 7th Block, BSK 3rd Stage,
Hosakerehalli, Bangalore — 560 085.

Al54

Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Center, #82, EPIP Area,
Nallurahalli,

Whitefield,

Bangalore — 560 066

TOTAL

15

28

COURSE: B Sc Perfusion Technology
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TOTAL

A024

Christian Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
150/6, Horamavu Agara, Hennur Main Road,

Horamavu Post,

Bengaluru - 560 043

A081

Ms BGS Institute of Allied Health Sciences

Dr B.M Lokesh Charitable & Educational
Trust 42/2A, B.M Road, Ramanagara
District - 562109.




A105

RajaRajeshwari Institute of Allied Health
sciences,

202, Kambipura, Mysore Road , Bangalore —
560 074.

Al138

Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular
Science & Research,

Bannerghatta Road,

Jayanagar 9th Block,

Bangalore — 560 069.

Al154

Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences &
Research Center,

82, EPIP Area, Nallurahalli,
Whitefield,

Bangalore — 560 066

TOTAL

COURSE: B Sc Radiology & Imaging Technology

COLL_C

College Name

1H

1KH

1RH

2AH

2AKH

2ARH

2BH

2BKH

2BRH

3AH

3AKH

3ARH

3BH

3BKH

3BRH

GMH

GMKH

GMRH

SCH

SCKH

SCRH

STH

STKH

STRH

TOTAL

A107

Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences,
University House, New BHEL Road, MSR
nagar, Bangalore - 560 054 (B Sc. (Hons))

TOTAL

COURSE: B Sc Radiotheraphy Technology

COLL_C

College Name

1H

1KH

1RH

2AH

2AKH

2ARH

2BH

2BKH

2BRH

3AH

3AKH

3ARH

3BH

3BKH

3BRH

GMH

GMKH

GMRH

SCH

SCKH

SCRH

STH

STKH

STRH

TOTAL

AO014

Bangalore Baptist Hospital,
Bellary Road,
Bangalore — 560 024.

A015

Bangalore Medical College & Research
Institute,

Fort, K R Road,

Bangalore — 560 002.

A063

Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology,
Dr. M.H.Marigowda Road,
Bangalore — 560 029.

A071

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mandya - 571 401.




A084

MVM College of Allied Health Sciences,
1336/72/2, Maruthinagar,

Venkatala, Yelahanka,

Bangalore — 560 064.

TOTAL

COURSE: B Sc Renal Dialysis Technology

COLL_C

College Name

1H

1KH

1RH

2AH

2AKH

2ARH

2BH

2BKH

2BRH

3AH

3AKH

3ARH

3BH

3BKH

3BRH

GMH

GMKH

GMRH

SCH

SCKH

SCRH

STH

STKH

STRH

TOTAL

A001

A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centre,

N.H. 17, Kuntikana,

Mangalore — 575 004.

A005

Adarsha Institute of Allied Health Sciences
Adarsha Charitable Trust(R)

Near Alevoor Grama Panchayath Office,
Alevoor, Udupi - 574 118.

A018

BGS Global Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
67, Uttarahalli Road, Kengeri
Bangalore — 560 060

A022

Chikkaballapura Institute of Medical Sciences,
District Hospital Campus,

Maralu Siddeshwara Road,

Chikkaballapur — 562 101.

A023

Chikkamangaluru Institute of Medical
Sciences,Araluguppe, Mallegowda District
Hospital, Near Azad Park,
Chikkamagaluru 577 101

A028

Dayanand Sagar University,
Devarakaggalahalli Village, Harohalli,
Kanakapura Taluk, Ramanagara Dt,
Karnataka - 562 112

A033

Dr. Ravi Patil Institute of Allied Health
Sciences, Vijayalaxmi Building, 1st Main, 1st
Cross, Sadashivnagar, Belgaum — 590 001.

A038

Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences,
Mulagunda Road,Malasamudra,
Gadag - 582 103




A043

Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences,

Sri Chamarajendra Hospital campus, R.C
Road

Hassan 573 201.

A046

Hillside Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
9, Raghuvanahalli, Gubbalala Cross,

Kanakapura Main Road, Bangalore - 560 062.

A054

Institute of Nephro Urology,
Victoria Hospital Campus,
Bangalore — 560 002

A058

K V G Institute of Allied Health Sciences
Kurunjibhag, Sullia, D K - 574 327,

A075

Manjunatha Institute of Para Medical
Sciences,

22, Chokkanahalli, Hegde Nagar Main
Road,Jakkur Post, Yelahanka Hobli,
Bangalore — 560 064..

A079

MNH College of Allied Health Sciences,
Mangalore Nursing Home Building,
Upper Bendoor, Mangalore- 575 002

A089

Naseema Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
No. 2, Banashankari 6th Stage, 4th Block
Chikegowdana Palya, Banashankari,
Bangalore — 560062.

A107

Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences,
University House, New BHEL Road, MSR
nagar, Bangalore - 560 054 (B Sc. (Hons))

A118

Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences &
Research Center,15, Chikkasandra,
Hesaraghatta Main Road, Bangalore — 560
090.

Al121

Shantha College of Allied Health Sciences,
Peresandra, Chikkballapura Taluk and
District

A130

Shri Atal Bihari Vajapayee Institute of Allied
Health Sciences,Shivajinagar,
Bangalore

A145

Suyog Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
Suyog Hospital, Nirvikalpa Road,

Satya Sai Baba Circle,

Ramakrishna Nagara E & F Block
Mysore — 570 022.

TOTAL

20




COURSE: B Sc Respiratory Care Technology

COLL_C

College Name

1H

1KH

1RH

2AH

2AKH

2ARH

2BH

2BKH

2BRH

3AH

3AKH

3ARH

3BH

3BKH

3BRH

GMH

GMKH

GMRH

SCH

SCKH

SCRH

STH

STKH

STRH

TOTAL

A003

Acharya Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
89 & 90, Soldevanahalli, Hesarghatta Main
Road,

Bangalore — 560 107.

A015

Bangalore Medical College & Research
Institute,

Fort, K R Road,

Bangalore — 560 002.

A019

Cauvery Institution of Health Sciences,
Terisian College Circle, Siddarthanagar,
Mysore - 570 011

A072

Mangala College of Allied Health Sciences,
Vidyanagar Post P.O, Pedamale Neermarga
Road, Mangalore — 575
029

A084

MVM College of Allied Health Sciences,
1336/72/2, Maruthinagar,

Venkatala, Yelahanka,

Bangalore — 560 064.

A085

Mysore Medical College & Research
Institute,Irwin Road,
Mysore — 570 021

A118

Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences &
Research Center,15, Chikkasandra,
Hesaraghatta Main Road, Bangalore — 560
090.

A120

SDS Tuberculosis Research Center and Rajiv
Gandhi Institute of Chest
Diseases,Someshwaranagar, 1st Main Road,
Dharmaram College Post (Near NIMHANS),
Bangalore — 560 029.

Al121

Shantha College of Allied Health Sciences,
Peresandra, Chikkballapura Taluk and
District

A125

Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences,Sagar
Road, Mission Compound,
Shivamogga — 577 201.




Al154

Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences &
Research Center,

82, EPIP Area, Nallurahalli,
Whitefield,

Bangalore — 560 066

TOTAL

11

COURSE: Bachelor of Audiology & Speech Languge Pathology

COLL_C

College Name

1H

1KH

1RH

2AH

2AKH

2ARH

2BH

2BKH

2BRH

3AH

3AKH

3ARH

3BH

3BKH

3BRH

GMH

GMKH

GMRH

SCH

SCKH

SCRH

STH

STKH

STRH

TOTAL

A119

SDM College of Medical Sciences and Hospital,
Dharwad

TOTAL

COURSE: Bachelor of Hospital Administration

COLL_C

College Name

1H

1KH

1RH

2AH

2AKH

2ARH

2BH

2BKH

2BRH

3AH

3AKH

3ARH

3BH

3BKH

3BRH

GMH

GMKH

GMRH

SCH

SCKH

SCRH

STH

STKH

STRH

TOTAL

A001

A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centre,

N.H. 17, Kuntikana,

Mangalore — 575 004.

A010

Alva’s College of Medical Laboratory
Technology & Alva’s College of Hospital
Administration, Alva’s Health Center,
Moodbidri — 574 227.

A042

Harsha Institute of Allied Health Sciences,
193/4, M S Ramaiah Harsha Hospital
Campus NH-4 Sondekoppa Circle,
Nelamangala, Bangalore — 562123

A084

MVM College of Allied Health Sciences,
1336/72/2, Maruthinagar,

Venkatala, Yelahanka,

Bangalore — 560 064.

A096

Padmashree College of Hospital
AdministrationNo.149, Padmashree
Campus, Kommaghatta,

Sulikere Post, Kengeri,

Bangalore — 560 060.

Al54

Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Center, #82, EPIP Area,
Nallurahalli,

Whitefield,

Bangalore — 560 066




COURSE: Bachelor of Occupational Therapy

COLL_C
D College Name 1H|1KH|1RH|2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH | 2BH| 2BKH | 2BRH | 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH | 3BH | 3BKH | 3BRH| GMH | GMKH | GMRH| SCH | SCKH | SCRH | STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centre,
A001 N.H. 17, Kuntikana, 1
Mangalore — 575 004.
AO51 Indiana Institute of Allied Health Sciences, 1
Deral Katte, Nithyanandanagar
Belma Village, Mangalore — 575 018
TOTAL
COURSE: Bachelor of Public Health
COLL_C
D College Name 1H|1KH|1RH|2AH | 2AKH | 2ARH | 2BH | 2BKH | 2BRH | 3AH | 3AKH | 3ARH | 3BH | 3BKH | 3BRH| GMH | GMKH | GMRH | SCH | SCKH | SCRH | STH | STKH | STRH | TOTAL
Alva’s College of Medical Laboratory
AO10 Technology & Alva’s College of Hospital 1
Administration, Alva’s Health Center,
Moodbidri - 574 227. 1
Padmashree School of Public Health,
No.149, Padmashree
A098 |Campus, Kommaghatta, 1
Sulikere Post, Kengeri,
Bangalore — 560 060. 1
Shantha College of Allied Health Sciences,
Peresandra, Chikkballapura Taluk and
A121 | 565 1
District
TOTAL 1 1 1




